description
The Interpoint™ MFL Series™ 28-volt DC/DC converters are
rated up to 65 watts with an overall power density of up to 43
watts per cubic inch. On dual output models up to 70% of the
rated output power can be drawn from either the positive or
negative output. These hermetically sealed converters are offered
with standard screening, “ES” screening, or fully compliant to
“883” MIL-PRF-38534 Class H screening. Standard microcircuit

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Model numbering key
MFL      28   05   S  /  ES
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
(S = single, D = dual)
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
smd numbers
	 Standard
	 Microcircuit
	 Drawing (SMD)
	 5962-0621301HXC
	 5962-9316301hxc
	 5962-9316201hxc
	 5962-9316101hxc
	 5962-9319101hxc
	 5962-9319301hxc
	 5962-9319201hxc
	 MFL Series
	 Similar Part
	 MFL283R3S/883
	 MFL2805S/883
	 MFL2812S/883
	 MFL2815S/883
	 MFL2805D/883
	 MFL2812D/883
	 MFL2815D/883
For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to
the SMD drawing. SMDs can be downloaded from:
model selection
On the lines below, enter one selection from each category to determine the model
number.
Category
MFL28                                               /
Base Model and
Input Voltage
Output Voltage 1 Number of Outputs 2 Screening 3
3R3, 05, 12, 15, 28 S (Standard leave blank)
SELECTION MFL28 is the only
available option
05, 12, 15 D ES
883
Notes:
1. Output Voltage: An R indicates a decimal point. 3R3 is 3.3 volts out.
2. Number of Outputs: S is a single output and D is a dual output
3. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For other screening options, insert the desired screening level. For
more information see Screening Tables 1 and 2
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
MFL Single and Dual DC/DC Converters
28 Volt input – 65 Watt
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 5 of 13
MFL Rev J - 2011.09.08
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Electrical Characteristics: -55°C to +125°C TC, 28 VDC VIN, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
Notes
1.	Guaranteed by design, not tested.
2.	MFL283R3S current and power maximums are specified at 25°C only.
3. Unit will shut down above approximately 45V but will be undamaged and will
restart when voltage drops into normal range.
4.	Recovery time is measured from application of the transient to the point at which
Vout is within 1% of final value.
5. Transition time 100 µs ±20%.
6.	Tested on release from inhibit.
7.	Shall not compromise DC performance.
single output models MFL283R3S MFL2805S MFL2812S
UNITSPARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX